


FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER &
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: CLAY HIGH SCHOOL

2025 HIGHWAY 16 WEST

GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32043

INSPECTION DATE: OCTOBER 10, 2006

V7

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE

(et 10, 200C

DATE

1 102 | MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY SIGN MISSING X

FBC 1004.3

1 111 | NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEETS X

FBC 423.14.2.4
NCY LIC Ki
1 118 | NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET X FBC 423.14.2.4
E

1 132A | CEILING TILE MISSING X

FBC 804.2.3

1 127B | JUNCTION BOX LOOSE X

NFPA 70 410.12

C

1 142 | CEILING TILES MISSING X

FBC 804.2.3

~ CHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: CLAY HIGH SCHOOL

2025 HIGHWAY 16 WEST

INSPECTION DATE: OCTOBER 10, 2006

GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32043

(s 72

(et (0, 2006

e

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE

DATE

301

NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET

FBC 423.14.2.4

302

MOVE EMERGENCY LIGHT TO LIGHT UP ROOM

FBC 423.17.1

318

NO EMERGENCY LIGHT

FBC 423.171

379

CEILING TILES MISSING

361

FBC 423.14.2.4

EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEETS MISSING

341

NFPA 70 870.52

329

FBC 804.2.3

CHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

2025 HIGHWAY 16 WEST
COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32043
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5 INSPECTION DATE: .OCTORER 10, 2006
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN | /7 %z,// — CHAL 10, 2000,
COMPLIANCE WITH SPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: CLAY HIGH SCHOOL

LENSE COVER MISSING

EXIT LIGHT COVER MISSING

OCCUPANCY LOAD SIGN MISSING

FBC 423.17.1

FBC 423.17.1

FBC 1004.3

8 801 | EMERGENCY LIGHT COVER MISSING

X FBC 423.17.1

8 805 | LENSE COVER MISSING

X FBC 423.17.1

8 812 | NORTHWEST CORNER

EXIT LIGHT TO HIGH CANNOT BE SEEN

X FBC 423.17.1

NG

8 835 | cLASSROOM

LIGHTS NOT BRIGHT ENOUGH FOR

X FBC 12056.3

CHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER §

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: CLAY HIGH SCHOOL

2025 HIGHWAY 16 WEST

REEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32043

INSPECTION DATE: OCTOBER 10, 2006

Jorl SycSr

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE

D10, 2000

DATE

838

EXIT LIGHT OUT

914

11

1109

EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING OUT X

EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT X

FBC 423.17.1

FBC 423.171

FBC 423.17.1

WIRES THROUGH EXIT — ACROSS FLOOR WORK
ORDER # 0201266

NFPA 70 - 110.12

31

LENS & BULB COVER MISSING X

NFPA 708 401.3

30

NO FENCE AROUND PUMP STATION IN FRONT
OF BUILDING

CHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: CLAY HIGH SCHOOL

2025 HIGHWAY 16 WEST

GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32043

INSPECTION DATE: . OCTOBER 10, 2006

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE

Ock 10, 200¢

DATE

CHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc






FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER §
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: FLEMING ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL.

2233 VILLAGE SQUARE PARKWAY

ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32003

IN?TION DATE: _OCTOBER 12, 2006

(et (2, 7.00¢

lNSPEC'IPOR’S SlGNATURE DATE

CEILING TILE MISSING

FBC 804.2.3

STORAGE TOO CLOSE TO CEILING —~ MINIMUM
18"

NFPA 112.1

1 122

FIRE ALARM NOT CERTIFIED

1 119

CEILING TlLES STAINED

FBC 804.2.3

1 142

OPEN ELECTRIC BOX

NFPA 70-110.26

1 149

EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET MISSING

FBC 423.14.2.4

1 171

STORAGE TO CLOSE TO CEILING -MINIMUM 18"

NFPA 1 12-1

FHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: FLEMING ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL
2233 VILLAGE SQUARE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32003

INSPECTION DATE: _OCTOBER 12, 2006

. (e |7 200¢

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

182

GFCI COVER MISSING

270

NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET

NFPA 70 410.12

FBC 423.14.2.4

208

1.8. CABLE CONNECTION NEEDS TO BE MOVED

1022

FBC 423.14.2.4

NFPA 70 110-12

2

205

LIGHTS HANGING FROM WIRES

NFPA 70 110-12

FHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: FLEMING ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL
2233 VILLAGE SQUARE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32003

lNSPECT]ON DATE: OCTOBER 12, 2006
Tt Seld O F2. 2,
DATE

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE

NFPA 70 110-12

LIGHTS HANGING FROM WIRES

FBC 804.2.3

10

1015

CEILING TILE MISSING

FHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER §

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: FLEMING ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL.
2233 VILLAGE SQUARE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32003

INSPE?N DATE: OCTOBER 12, 2006

g 067[/ 2,200

INSPEGTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE

92

10

CLOSET DOOR HITS FLOOR X

92

12

EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING

FBC 423.17 .1

92

22

SIDING LOOSE BY RAMP — REATTACH TRIM
@DOOR

FBC 423.17.1

92

31

RAMP BOUNCES

FBC 1005.3

92

42

WEEDS GROWN UP BY RAMP

092

34

MISSING DOOR GUARD

FBC 423.17.1

92

44

MISSING DOOR GUARD

FBC 423.171

FHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: FLEMING ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL.
2233 VILLAGE SQUARE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32003

?gﬁ DATE: OCTOBER 12, 2006
/ @CJL/ s e

TNSPE‘CTOR’S SIGN(A‘rURE DATE

92 10

CLOSET DOOR HITS FLOOR

92 12

EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING

FBC 423.17.1

92 22

SIDING LOOSE BY RAMP — REATTACH TRIM
@DOOR

FBC 423.17.1

92 31

RAMP BOUNCES

FBC 1005.3

92 42

WEEDS GROWN UP BY RAMP

MISSING DOOR GUARD

FBC 423.17.1

92 44

MISSING DOOR GUARD

FBC 423.17 1

FHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: FLEMING ISLAND HIGH SCHOOL

2233 VILLAGE SQUARE PARKWAY

ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32003

INSPECTION DATE: _OCTOBER 12, 2006

T Spesste” Ot 122001

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

92 40 | MISSING HALF EMERGENCY LIGHT X

FBC 423.171

HANDRAIL WELDS BROKEN (ALUM)

FBC 1005

92 48 | MISSING LENS COVER X

NFPA 70 401.3

02 48 | RAMP BOUNCES X

FBC 1005

92 AC FILTERS DIRTY IN ALL PORTABLES X

FHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc






FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

DISTRICT._CLAY  FACILITY#_ 0011

FACILITY: KEYSTONE HEIGHTS HIGH SCHOOL
900 S. W. ORCHID AVENUE

KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLORIDA 32056

INSPECTION DATE: OCTOBER 17, 2006

;4%7 Ot |7, 260¢

PECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

m ,béﬁé]éﬁcﬁyDé»sbrlptloh and Corrective Action Rec‘{ulre‘dy:, Maint. . | Oper ar ','Fa'c‘:p mfo. | Cost | No.of Schéduied o Rule e
T TR ‘ ‘ o g [ T e llo" ,uc" i 2 Serv L [ times A fOl' 1 i v e
T e EE i B R S' S o Def COrrection
ol e e o o Cited - L e :
OUTLET PLATE MISSING X NFPA 70 410.1.2
L on | FIRE ALARM TROUBLE LIGHT @ DUCT - o .
180 | DETEGTOR - X L kNFPA 70 110 12‘_:5 i
1 163 | AV CABLES RUN THROUGH CEILING X
1 | 173 | REMOVE STORAGE IN ELECTRICAL ROOM X o | NFPAT70 11026
NEED NEW EXIT LIGHT NORTH END OF
CORRIDOR X FBC 423.20.1
38 | TV TOO LOW NEED TO MOVE DESK OR CABINET X - |FBC423201
ELECTRICAL SURGE PROTECTOR PLUGGED
4 | 403 | |NTO SURGE PROTECTOR X NFPA 70 400.8
4 | 401 | NOEMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET X - |FBC423.1424
510 | SWITCH COVER BROKEN BY PEPSI MACHINE X NFPA 70 410.12
5 | 548 | STORAGE IN ELECTRICAL CLOSET X |NFPA70110.12
REMOVE WOOD BACKDROP FROM STAGE
5 505 | BrOGKS EXIT X FBC 423.20.1
5 | 550 | REMOVE STORAGE & REPLACE CEILING TILES X  |FBC423201

KHHS 2006 07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




DISTRICT:_CLAY  FACILITY#_ 0011

FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007 FACILITY: KEYSTONE HEIGHTS HIGH SCHOOL
900 S. W. ORCHID AVENUE
COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLORIDA 32056

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION _
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5 INSPECTIQN DATE: OCTOBER 17, 2006
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN Z/’ %/ Ot 17,2006

COMPLIANCE WITH lNSPELTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE
F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

| Deficlency Description and Corrective Action Required: = " “‘Maint..- .| ~Oper. .| Fac. ] . Info. ]>:Cost. ' |  No.of '| Scheduled | . Rule’
0 " : S i : i S SR o 1 "M" : : ,uon : . "C"! serV. R umes L or- ; g e

PO G g B ,;’Ls-";" j’, Def. ’correcﬂon N
sy o Clted b

FBC 804.2.3

| NEPA 70 110.12,
FBC 423.14.2.4
| FBC423.14.2.
FBC 423.14.2.4
_|FBCBO423

536 | CEILING TILES MISSING

| B09E | STORAGE IN ELECTRICAL CLOSET

912 | NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET

| 921 | NOEMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET
928 | NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET

| 917 | CEILING TILES MISSING |

2"° FL OOR MEZZANINE ELECTRICAL BOX
COVER MISSING X NFPA 70 410.12

- 9 | 927 |ROOFAGLEAKS | x il Sl
9 | 933 |STORAGE IN ELECTRICAL CLOSET X NFPA 70 110.12
20 | 17 |EXITBLOCKEDBYWEIGHTBENCH | | x | [ | | | = |FBC423204 '

> > | > [>|x |

KHES 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT. doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

DISTRICT:__CLAY FACILITY #__ 0011

FACILITY: KEYSTONE HEIGHTS HIGH SCHOOL

900 S. W. ORCHID AVENUE

KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLORIDA 32056

INSPE TION DATE: OCTOBER 17, 2006

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

| Room

,:Déﬂ‘,'tk:yle’n'cy‘Descrlptio"n'and Cprbr‘ecktl,ve‘:ly\étlo:’h Required:

1 Main
[ “‘"M", :

t.

~Oper.
llo!l -

1 Fac. | ‘info.

i :No.of - | “Scheduled :
MU0 ] Serw. ] o times for oo s
e LS. Sl Def o Correction - |

E | “Cited =}

. Cost +. Rule = ; e

OK

Tk

OK

OK

[«

1
2
3
5
6
7

OK

12 | OK

13 ok

14 | OK

92

16 | OK

KHHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. -CHAPTER 5

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

DISTRICT:_CLAY  FACILITY#_ 0011

FACILITY: KEYSTONE HEIGHTS HIGH SCHOOL
800 S. W. ORCHID AVENUE

KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLORIDA 32056

INSPECTION DATE: OCTOBER 17, 2006

Gt e et 17 zae

INSPEC OR’S SIGNATURE DATE

Building

‘Room .

5 ‘De:fikckle'ncy Deécriptidn énd',Correctlve ACtloh Requlred; e

Maint. |
[ LI

Opér.

B B ~Serv, -

Fac. Info. Cost *. '} No, of .| - Scheduled LiPi Rule
gy sl times “ofor R e
8.0 e ~Def, | Correction -} . o
o s o Cited R R

92

OK

92

OK

2 )

92

OK

92

OK

92

OK

ok

92

OK

ok

92

29

OK

KHHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

DISTRICT:_CLAY __ FACILITY #__0011

FACILITY: KEYSTONE HEIGHTS HIGH SCHOOL

900 S. W. ORCHID AVENUE

KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLORIDA 32056

INSPECTION DATE: OCTOBER 17, 2006

T b 417,204

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

Building

‘Room-

i "D‘eﬂdiéﬁcy,descripﬂon k'and,quréctl,ve Actlon Requlfed: ;

- Malnt.
"M’" B R

Oper.

Fac. | Info. Cost | No.of | Scheduled | Rule

c;’,fi Foserv. o ctimes o
i B RN L Def. ‘Cotrection -] =~
: i ool - Clted L

92

30

OK

% | 4

49

92

51

OK

e

oK

92

53

OK

2

92

55

OK

oK

92

57

OK

:' 92

92

59

OK

92

60

92

61

OK

KHHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

DISTRICT:_CLAY

_ FACILITY#__0011

FACILITY: KEYSTONE HEIGHTS HIGH SCHOOL

900 S. W. ORCHID AVENUE

KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLORIDA 32056

INSPECTION DATE: OCTOBER 17, 2006

Z/ d’éf%—ﬁ

Ot /7,200

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

Déﬂciéncy.bescriptldh'and Corrective Action Required: =

: Maylm.',
: “M"‘ B

Oper. :
i

Fac. “Info. " 1 = Cost No. of Scheduled sk Rule i

R v Serv. - o times o LT SR
A b R R Def. =Correction '} :.

o o S Clted s e e

OK

64 | OK

90 | OK

KHHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc







FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007 FACILITY: MIDDLEBURG HIGH SCHOOL

3750 C.R. 220
COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT MIDDLEBURG. FLORIDA 32068
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION ‘
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5 INSPE E}DME- OCTOBER 25. 2006
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN é;/ 7 s It 25 2ok,
COMPLIANCE WITH INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE DATE

F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

1 76 | EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING X FBC 423.17.1

1 89 | NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION WSHEET X FBC 423.14.2.4

1 203 | STORAGE TOO HIGH WITHIN 18" OF SPRINKLER X NFPA 1121

1 285 | OCCUPANCY LOAD SIGN MISSING (1,770) X FBC 1004.3
1 327 | EXIT BLOCKED X FBC 423.20.1

1 284A | EXIT LIGHT OUT X FBC 1016.3.1

35 2 LP TANKS STORED IN BUILDING — REMOVE X NFPA 1.21-3.3.5

MHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: MIDDLEBURG HIGH SCHOOL
3750 C.R. 220
MIDDLEBURG, FLORIDA 32068

INSPEC'!@ DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2006
A

WZ o et Out 25 zaoc.
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE

DATE

9 LP TANKS STORED IN BUILDING - REMOVE X

NFPA 1-21-3.3.5

MHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007 FACILITY: MIDDLEBURG HIGH SCHOOL

3750 C.R. 220
COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT MIDDLEBURG, FLORIDA 32068
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5 INSPECTIGN DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2006
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN | 47X} 7 AT o
COMPLIANCE WITH “INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE DATE

F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

92 7 EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT X FBC 423.17.1

92 33 | BUILDING MILDEWED BY AC UNIT X

92 42A | OK

MHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007 FACILITY: MIDDLEBURG HIGH SCHOOL
3750 C.R. 220
COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT MIDDLEBURG, FLORIDA 32068

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5 INSPECTION DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2006
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN g”),%%%;y Dt 257000,
COMPLIANCE WITH INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

92 54A | OK

MHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FACILITY: MIDDLEBURG HIGH SCHOOL

FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007
3750 C.R. 220
MIDDLEBURG, FLORIDA 32068

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
| STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5 INSPECPONDATE: OZTOBER 25,2008
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN | 7 N o072 Oet Z5,702¢
COMPLIANCE WITH fNSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE °
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

MHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc






FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007 FACILITY: ORANGE PARK HIGH SCHOOL

2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5 TIONDATE: _OCTOBER 24, 2006

jobssfoc

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

DATE

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” INZ

NONE OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS HAVE BEEN
1 SIGNED OFF THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING SINCE X
THEY WERE INSTALLED IN JUNE 2006

1 151A | EXIT LIGHT OUT X FBC 1016.3.1
B(
1 100 | EXIT LIGHT OUT X FBC 1016.3.1

1 220 | EXIT LIGHT OUT X FBC 1016.3.1

1 110 | EVACUATION SHEET MISSING X FBC 423.14.2.4
1 123 | EVACUATION SHEET MISSING X FBC 423.14.2.4

OPHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER §
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

%

P

FACILITY: ORANGE PARK HIGH SCHOOL.

2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE

ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

A)spscyok’s( SIGNATURE

/Q%CTIWE: OCTOBER 24, 2006
LA 7/ %(J%M /()é /Aé

DATE

EXIT LIGHT OUT

FBC 1016.3.1

1 226 | EVACUATION SHEET MISSING

FBC 423.14.2.4

UATION St

1 215 | EVACUATION SHEET MISSING

FBC 423.14.2.4

1 205 | EVACUATION SHEET MISSING

FBC 423.14.24

1 220 | EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT

FBC 423.17.1
S| ©
1 207 CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTOR NOT PROPERLY
INSTALLED

OPHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

CONPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER §
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: ORANGE PARK HIGH SCHOOL

2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE

ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

INS, TION : _OCTOBER 24. 2006

o o6

I}SPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

NONE OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN THE BULDING
2 HAVE BEEN SIGNED OFF SINCE THEY WERE
INSTALLED IN JUNE 2006

NONE OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS HAVE BEEN
4 SIGNED OFF SINCE THEY WERE INSTALLED IN JUNE X
2006

4 19A | LENSES MISSING ON CEILING LIGHT FIXTURES X

LENSES
EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT X FBC 423.17.1
4 17C EMERGENCY LIGHT OQUT X FBC 423.17.1

4 17A | LIGHT SWITCH NOT WORKING X

FBC 423.17.1

OPHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

é

FACILITY: ORANGE PARK HIGH SCHOOL

2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE

ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

TI(Z)@E OCTOBER 24, 2006 , yd
gp Al /d é%ﬁé

}EPECYOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

CEILING TILES MISSING

FBC 804.2.3

EXIT LIGHT MISSING S.E. EXIT

FBC 1016.3.1

FBC 1016.3.1

4 21A | EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT X

FBC 423.17.1

4 17H | CEILING BROKEN LARGE HOLES X

NONE OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS HAVE BEEN
10 SIGNED OFF SINCE THEY WERE INSTALLED JUNE X
2006

OPHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT .doc




COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” |
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

10

112

FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007 FACILITY: ORANGE PARK HIGH SCHOOL

2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE
ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

INSPECTIO

TE: _OCTOBER 24, 2006 : 7

/nyVPEgﬂ(OR’S SIGNATURE

EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT FBC 423.17.1

EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT

FBC 423.171

10

116

10

12

141

12

164

OPHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc

EXTENSION CORD TO LAVA LAMP

NO DIFFUSER RESTING ON FIRE SPRINKLER UNIT

NO ROOM NUMBERS ON ROOMS 103, 104, 105, 106,

PANELING REMOVED FROM WALL

ELECTRICAL PANELS NOT SECURED



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” |
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

”é

e

FACILITY: ORANGE PARK HIGH SCHOOL
2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE
ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

INS, WBER 24, 2006 -
Aot /j /0/9“7/%6

1 SPE}L‘.T’OR’S’ SIGNATURE DATE

12 NONE OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS HAVE BEEN
SIGNED OFF SINCE INSTALLATION JUNE 2006

12 116 | EVACUATION SHEET MISSING X

FBC 423.14.24

12 1356 | EVACUATION SHEET MISSING X

FBC 423.14.24

12 140 | EVACUATION SHEET MISSING X

12 161A | LENSE MISSING ON CEILING LIGHT FIXTURE X

SIDE EXIT LIGH

24 23 SOUND PANEL FALLING FROM WALL X

24 33 CEILING TILES MISSING X

FBC 804.2.3

OPHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5§
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: ORANGE PARK HIGH SCHOOL

2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE

ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

I)VSPEC/TOR’S SIGNATURE

INS lema OCTOBER 24, 2006
J // A/\—/ /Jéf/ﬁ 6

DATE

24 32 CEILING TILES MISSING X

FBC 804.2.3

24 14 | CEILING TILES MISSING X

FBC 804.2.3

18C NONE OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS HAVE BEEN X
SIGNED SINCE INSTALLATION JUNE 2006

18C 3 EVACUATION SHEET MISSING X

FBC 423.14.24

19D 9 EXIT LIGHT OUT X

FBC 1016.3.1

OPHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 6

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

(

FACILITY: ORANGE PARK HIGH SCHOOL
2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE
ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

/Il\\lyﬂw: QCTOBER 24, 2006 /
o/ i st Vs

Jyecfows SIGNATURE DATE’

20 10 NONE OF THE FIRE EXTIGUISHERS HAVE BEEN
SIGNED SINCE INSTALLATION JUNE 2006

20 18A | EXIT BLOCKED X

FBC 423.17.1

21 2 NO EMERGENCY LIGHT

OPHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007 FACILITY: ORANGE PARK HIGH SCHOOL

2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE
COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION _
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5 : _OCTOBER 24, 2006
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN S I /é )//

COMPLIANCE WITH % R’S“SIGNATURE DATE
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

L]

21

CEILING TILES MISSING X

22 9 EXIT LIGHT OUT X FBC 1016.3.1

22 7 EVACUATION SHEET MISSING X FBC 423.14.24

07 NONE OF THE FIRE EXTIGUISHERS HAVE BEEN X
SIGNED SINCE INSTALLATION JUNE 2006

X FBC 1016.3.1

27 3 EXIT LIGHT OUT

27 4 COVERS MISSING ON LIGHT FIXTURE X
SING ON FIXTURE ‘ _ e . e
27 10 CEILING TILES MISSING 1 FBC 804.2.3

OPHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER §

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: ORANGE PARK HIGH SCHOOL

2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE

ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

ySPEQfTOR’S SIGNATURE

gs%ﬂo : _OCTOBER 24, 2006 e
A/ YT

DATE

27

(i

CEILING TILES MISSING

48

PROPANE TANKS INSIDE

43

PROPANE TANKS STORED INSIDE

51

14

EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT

SING

FBC 423.17.1

51

12

SWITCH COVER BROKEN

FBC 423.14.2.4

OPHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” |

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

N

é

E

FACILITY: ORANGE PARK HIGH SCHOOL
2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE
ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

/152\*{ OCTOBER 24, 2006
% /O'Ai////é

}SPEC@‘OR’SSTGNATURE DATE

GENERAL

NONE OF THE FIRE EXTIGUISHERS HAVE BEEN
SIGNED SINCE INSTALLATION JUNE 2006

92 24

EVACUATION SHEET MISSING

FBC 423.14.2.4

92 26

EVACUATION SHEET MISSING

FBC 423.14.2.4

92 27

FBC 423.14.2.4

92 29

EVACUATION SHEET MISSING

FBC 423.14.2.4

92 31

EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING

FBC 423.17.1

92 41

EVACUATION SHEET MISSING

FBC 423.14.2.4

OPHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007 FACILITY: ORANGE PARK HIGH SCHOOL
2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5 INS CT'O OCTOBER 24, 2006
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN py M /J /oz/ég
COMPLIANCE WITH é ECTqR“s SfGNATURE DATE/
F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

92 42 EVACUATION SHEET MISSING X FBC 423.14.2.4

92 44 EVACUATION SHEET MISSING X FBC 423.14.2.4

92 45 INTERCOM NOT WORKING X

92 54 EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING X FBC 423.17.1

ek

92 55 EVACUATION SHEET MISSING X FBC 423.14.24

OPHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc






FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER §

COMPLIANCE WITH

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

DISTRICT:__CLAY

_ FACILITY #:

"0022

FACILITY: RIDGEVIEW HIGH SCHOOL
466 MADISON AVENUE

ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32065

DATE: _OCTOBER 26, 2006

%‘: /QW O 4 26,2006

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101
Jom | Deficlency Description and Corrective Action Required: Maint. | oOper. Fac. | Info. | cost | No.of | Scheduled. Rule
e T s 1 "" e poe Sf’é" | met | comooton | Y
1| 108a | DNO OPEN ELECTRICAL BOXES OVER X NFPA 70 110.26
1| 110 | ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX COVER MISSING X " INFPA70 11026
1 EMERGENCY SHEETS MISSING X FBC 423.14.2.4
1| 137 | ELECTRICAL BOX COVER MISSING | X NFPA70110.26
1 143 cszmﬁgRoom NOT BY DESIGN ~ CHANGE DOOR « FBC 423.13.1
1 | 149 | NO OCCUPANCY LOAD SIGN X | FBC 1004.3
2 | 212 | CHAIR LIFT CERT NOT CURRENT X
- 2 | 221 |LIGHT DAMAGED NEEDS REPAIR X
2 _| 223 | FIRE EXTINGUISHER NOT SIGNED. X 69A-58
2| 227 | EXITLIGHT oUT | X FBC 1006.3 |
2 | 236 | EXIT LIGHT OUT X FBC 1006.3
2 | 288 | EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT X _|FBC423174
4 | 401 | OPEN AC CONTROL BOX X NFPA 70 110-26
4 | 401 | SINK HOLE OUTSIDE BUILDING 4 X oL

RHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER §
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: RIDGEVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

466 MADISON AVENUE

ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32065

B
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE

INSPECT!(@DATE: OCTOBER 26, 2006
7,

et e 2o

DATE

3 302

EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET MISSING

3 320

FBC 423.14.24

EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET MISSING

FBC 423.14.2.4

3 340

EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET MISSING

FBC 423.14.2.4

6 688

EXIT LIGHT OUT

FBC 1006.3

6 690

EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET MISSING

FBC 423.14.2.4

C N SHEET MISSI

7 701

EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET MISSING

FBC 423.14.2.4

7 720

MISSING FIRE EXTINGUISHER

69A-58

RHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 6§
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: RIDGEVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

466 MADISON AVENUE

ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32065

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE

INSPE DATE: _OCTOBER 26, 2006
/ /g Ot 2e,200¢

DATE

9 911 | NO OCCUPANCY LOAD SIGN X

FBC 1004.3

9 911 | EXTERIOR DOOR HANDLE BROKEN X

9 904 | BATHROOM DOOR HANDLE BROKEN X

9 914 | NO EVACUATION SHEET X

FBC 423.14.2.4

9 915 | NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET X

FBC 423.14.2.4

9 916 | EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT X

FBC 423.17.1

EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT

FBC 423.17.1

RHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007 FACILITY: RIDGEVIEW HIGH SCHOOL
466 MADISON AVENUE

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32065
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5 INSPECTION DATE: OCTOBER 26. 2006
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN | 7, s, (et 28, 2a0c

COMPLIANCE WITH INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE DATE
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

9 916 | EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT A X FBC 423.17.1

9 919 | EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT X FBC 423.17.1

9 941 | NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET X FBC 423.14.2.4

RHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

FACILITY: RIDGEVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

466 MADISON AVENUE

ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32065

PECTOR’S SIGNA

INSPECTION DATE; _QCTOBER 26, 2006
?rz‘/‘/ ad 77 Ot le, 2o
RE

DATE

EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT

FBC 423.171

92 4 EXTINGUISHER NOT SIGNED

69A-58

92 6 EXTINGUISHER MISSING

69A-58

92 8 EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT

FBC 423.17 .1

RHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: RIDGEVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

466 MADISON AVENUE

ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32065

DATE: _OCTOBER 26, 2006

INSPECTI
/ﬁ/ﬂﬂg O 4, 7006

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

RHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




FACILITY: RIDGEVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007
466 MADISON AVENUE
ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32065

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5 INSPECTION DATE: _OCTOBER 26. 2006
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN ,9%/ C/b{ﬂ% Oct 28 e,

COMPLIANCE WITH INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE ’
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

RHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INS‘PECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

FACILITY: RIDGEVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

466 MADISON AVENUE

ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32065

INSPE :@ DATE: OCTOBER 26, 2006
/ﬁ/ %/zﬁ ﬂ//§

fNSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE

DATE

02 23 | EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT

FBC 423.17.1

92 32 | EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT

FBC 423.17.1

92 66 | EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT

FBC 423.17.1

02 82 | EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT

FBC 423.171

02 26 | NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET

FBC 423.14.2.4

92 45 | NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET

FBC 423.14.2.4

RHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 6§

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: RIDGEVIEW HIGH SCHOOL
466 MADISON AVENUE
ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32065

INSPEC DATE: OCTOBER 26, 2008
Y /;2‘ Ot 26 200¢

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

92

45

NAIL STICKING UP IN RAMP

RHS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc
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